

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2842/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in CRLWP No. 144/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ARUN DOHLE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.G. OF POLICE, MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to accept lengthy list of dates and office report )

Date: 01/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jamsed K. Mistry, Adv.

Mr. Pardeep M. Havnur, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For res.No.3:

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The report of the Deccan Gymkhana Police Station, Pune has been perused by

us after breaking up the seal. Let it be kept in a sealed cover again.

List the matter on 5th August, 2005 in Chambers, to be taken up after the

normal work is over.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master