

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1510 OF 2005

ARUN DOHLE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.G. OF POLICE, MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep M. Havmur, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Dholakiya, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.  
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.  
  
Ms. Neela Gokhle, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Sai, Adv.  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Appeal is dismissed.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1510 OF 2005

ARUN DOHLE

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

D.G. OF POLICE, MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the records, we are of the opinion that there is no merit in this Appeal.

The Appeal is dismissed accordingly.

.....J.  
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.  
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 16, 2010.